Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the mistaken usage of ASSIGNOR in lines 7, 13, 17 and 21 of the assignment document to ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 003937 Frame 0674. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original conveyance text, namely "ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE etc.".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Arnold Foods Company, Inc.		03/23/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arnold Products, Inc.
Street Address:	255 Business Center Drive
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1122503	A TOAST TO THE NATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900130012

Fax Number: (949)654-5481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9496545468 Email: arnold@fr.com Correspondent Name: Leslie Arnold Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25025-0003001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie Arnold

Signature:	/lya/
Date:	03/24/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Original Cover Sheet for Recordation	

source=Original Cover Sheet for Recordation at 3937 0674#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet for Recordation at 3937 0674#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment for FL and UspTO#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment for FL and UspTO#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment for FL and UspTO#page3.tif

TO:LESLIE ARNOLD COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v			02/18/2009 900127336			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	VEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Amoid Foods Compar	ny, Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02/05/2009	CORPORATION:	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Amold Produc	ts, Inc	- 			
Street Address:	255 Business	Cente	r Drive			
City:	Horsham					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	18044					
Entity Type:	CORPORATIO	ON: D	ELAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type	Num	ber		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1122503	3	A TOAST TO THE NATION	١		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)654-5481 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 9498545468 Email: email: (949)654-5481						
Email: amold@fr.com Correspondent Name: Leslie Arnold						
Address Line 1:	·				Ì	
Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.						
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25025-0803001						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie Arnold						
Signature: //ye/						
Date: 02/18/2009						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0807

USPTO 2/19/2009 7:41:28 AM

PAGE 5/005

Fax Server

TO:LESLIE ARNOLD COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment by Arnold Foods to Arnold Products#page1.tif source=Assignment by Arnold Foods to Arnold Products#page2.tif source=Assignment by Arnold Foods to Arnold Products#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the day of day of day of 2009, between Arnold Foods Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") and Arnold Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule A ("Marks") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the Marks, including but not limited to, the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the parent corporation of ASSIGNEE; and
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR covenants that it will, when requested, execute,
deliver and acknowledge all such further instruments of conveyance and do and perform
all such other acts and things as ASSIGNEE may reasonably require to more effectively
accomplish the assignment, transfer and recordation thereof of the said Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, the receipt and sufficiency thereof is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in the Marks, including, but not limited to, registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, together with the right to sue for past, present or future infringement of said Marks, and to collect and retain damages and profits therefor, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto.

ASSIGNEE's authority hereunder shall include, without limitation, the authority to execute and receive any certificate of ownership or other document to transfer title to any of the Marks assigned pursuant to this Trademark Assignment, and to take any other actions necessary or incident to the powers granted to ASSIGNEE in this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eto set my hand at <u>10/6/07</u>
And grace of this 20th day of 10	/C/ 2009.
ARNOLD FOODS COMPANY, INC.	ARNOLD PRODUCTS, INC.
July Jr. Julignau_	Mully Ir. Julianuar_
By: SHELLY W. SELIGMAN Vice President and Secretary Title:	By: <u>SPELLY W. SELIGMAN</u> Vice President and Secretary Title:
State of Maria §	**************************************
County of Management 8	
The state of the s	, 2009, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the moved that he executed the same as his
free act and deed for the purposes therein	contained.
INDA NO SCAL Here J Commy	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Two 24 7007
State of RMSYWARE §	
County of MONTONIA S	
Before me, this day of day of known to me to be foregoing Trademark Assignment and ack free act and deed for the purposes therein of	, 2009, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the nowledged that he executed the same as his contained,
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: Tane 24 2009
NOTAPISE SEAL UNDA M. SCHEUSPISE, Notary Poblic Horsham Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires June 24, 2009	

2

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Reg. No.	D N
A TOAST TO THE NATION (U.S. federal reg.)	1122503	07/17/1979
AUGUST BROS. (Florida state reg.)	T9320	12/15/1992
SAVONI'S (Florida state reg.)	T9322	12/15/1992

90341070.doc

3